Amphenol /Matrix MS/Standard
MIL-DTL-5015 Cylindrical Connectors
Amphenol
® ®
12-026-4
With Crimp Rear Release
Contacts
Qualified for Environmental

positions.
MS/Standard
how to order
HOW TO ORDER BY PROPRIETARY PART NUMBER
MIL-DTL-5015 CONNECTORS
WITH REAR RELEASE CRIMP CONTACTS
944 6 F 16S – 8 P W ***
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1. Connector Type
944 designates Amphenol®/Matrix® Series Number
2. Connector Style
THREADED COUPLING CONNECTORS
9440 wall mounting receptacle
9441 cable connecting receptacle
9442 box mounting receptacle
9444 jam nut receptacle
9446 straight plug
9816 straight plug with self-locking coupling nut
9817 quick disconnect plug with lanyard
9818 quick disconnect plug without lanyard
3. Service Class
A aluminum shell, black anodize finish, fluid resistant
insert (not MIL-Spec)
F aluminum shell, electroless nickel finish, fluid resis-
tant insert
W aluminum shell, cadmium olive drab finish, fluid
resistant insert
FS stainless steel shell, passivated, fluid resistant
insert
RS fluid resistant insert
KT firewall, steel shell, cadmium/olive drab finish, non-
flammable hard dielectric and fluid resistant insert
KS firewall, stainless steel shell, passivated, non-flam-
mable hard dielectric and fluid resistant insert
4., 5. Shell size and insert arrangement - See tables on pages
11 and 12 and pattern drawings that follow.
6. Contact Types
P designates pin
S designates socket
7. Insert Rotation
“W”, “X”, “Y”, “Z” designate that insert is rotated in its shell
from normal position. No letter required for normal (no
rotation) position. See page 13 for description of alternate
positions.
8. Modification Number
Consult Amphenol, Sidney, NY for information.
For strain reliefs use the following modification codes:
(189) E-nut M85049/31 configuration
(190) Straight strain relief M85049/52 configuration
(191) 90° strain relief M85049/51 configuration
30
MS/Standard 3100 Series, MIL-5015 Type Connectors
MIL-DTL-5015 and MIL-5015 Type Standard Cylindrical Con-
nectors with solder or crimp (non-rear release) contacts
Amphenol has long been the accepted leader in providing MS/Stan-
dard MIL-5015 type connectors. These connectors represent well-
proven electrical capability at an economical cost for most equipment
where durability is important.
The MS/Standard family of connectors (3100 Series) is a very broad
range of product with the following features:
• medium to heavy weight cylindrical with resilient inserts
• environmental resistant
• threaded couplings, single key/keyway shell polarization
• operating voltage to 3000 VAC (RMS) at sea level
• 5 shell styles, 19 shell sizes, 280 contact arrangements
• solder or crimp contacts (non-rear-release type),
sizes 16–0 accepting 22–0 AWG